1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00423, Revision 3, 1.20.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
The AFL RTD Terminal powered by Prodigy is the latest offering from

Adapter Insertion Loss, typical 0.20dB 0.20dB 0.20dB
Return Loss, connector, typical 65dB 65dB 65dB
Ordering Information – Accessories and Kits
Description AFL No.
Strand Mount Bracket Kit FC001365
Prodigy to SC/APC Adapter - for referencing test jumpers CS019765
Prodigy Male to SC/APC Test Jumper (1 meter) RTDD-PRD-ASC-1PS-0001
Prodigy RTD Hanging Bracket Kit, 8/6/4/2-Port FC148127
Prodigy RTD Hanging Bracket Kit, 12-Port FC148028
3
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00423, Revision 3, 1.20.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
3
Standard Prodigy® RTD Terminal Configurator
BEAD Prodigy RTD Terminal Configurator
BEAD compliant configurations and part numbers indicated where applicable. Non-compliant
items may be eligible for BEAD De Minimis waiver. For complete list of compliant part numbers,
see AFL BEAD Program Compliant Equipment List on our website.
AFL RTD™ Terminal Point-to-Point Fiber Configurations
RTDT
BTDT
RTDT = RTD Terminal
BTDT = RTD Terminal
Note: Cable lengths will be in increments of 50ft (min of 50ft).
Placard color: P2P = Green
12
8
6
4
12
8
6
4
XXX = No Connector
XXX = No Connector
XXXXM = Meters
XXXXF = Feet
XXXXM = Meters
XXXXF = Feet
R = Reverse Reel
R = Reverse Reel
TD = Flat Drop Toneable
DD = Flat Drop Dielectric
AN = Armored Round Drop
NC = Non-Armored Round Drop
AD = ADSS
PD = Pushable Drop
TD = Flat Drop Toneable
DD = Flat Drop Dielectric
AD = ADSS
TYPE
TYPE
XXX
XXX
TD
TD
XXXXM
XXXXM
12
12
R
R
PRODIGY
OUTPUT PORT
COUNT
PRODIGY
OUTPUT PORT
COUNT
STUB END